SERＩAL　No. ～
ＣＡＴ.No. ＧＮ－９４
ＥＮＧＩＮＥ KUBOTA V2403-K3A
UB010100
DIESEL　GENERATOR　SET
ＰＡＲＴＳ　ＣＡＴＡＬＯＧ
ＮＥＳ２５ＴＫＬＳ
部品カタログのご使用にあたり

  ・Consist of Key No.2～6
This part consists of the component parts of Key No.2,3,4,5 and 6.
3.  How to order the parts.
・Please clarify the following information when you order the parts.
   Model, Serial No., Part No., Part Name, Quantity required and other information listed on
the remarks column.
Please contact the nearest Nippon Sharyo service center listed up on the last page of
this parts catalog when you inquire or order the parts.
-c-
目        次
   INDEX
図番号   頁
FIG.NO. 名　　称    NAME PAGE
１．標準部品 STANDARD PARTS
1 ディーゼル　ジェネレータ　セット ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ DIESEL GENERATOR SET ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 2
2 ラジエータ　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ RADIATOR ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 5
3 オルタネータ　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ALTERNATOR ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 7
4 コントロール　ボックス　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ CONTROL BOX ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 10
5 コントロール　パネル　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ CONTROL PANEL　ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 13
6 アース　リーケージ　リレー組付 ・・ ・・ ・・ EARTH LEAKAGE RELAY ASSY ・・ ・・ 15
7 ボンネット　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ BONNET ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 16
8 パネル　ドア　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ PANEL DOOR ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 19
9 ターミナル　ボックス　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ TERMINAL BOX ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 20
10 ターミナル　ボード　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ TERMINAL BOARD ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 22
11 ターミナル　ボルト　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ TERMINAL BOLT ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 23
12 フューエル　タンク　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ FUEL TANK ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 24
13 エキゾースト　パイピング ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ EXHAUST PIPING ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 26
14 エアクリーナ　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ AIR CLEANER ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 28
15 バッテリ　セッティング ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ BATTERY SETTING ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 29
16 パイピング ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ PIPING ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 30
17 リギング ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ RIGGING ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 34
18 パッキン　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ PACKING ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 36
19 ネーム　プレート　アッセンブリ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ NAME PLATE ASSY ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ 42
２．エンジン部品 ENGINE PARTS
20 チェンジ　パーツ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ CHANGE　PARTS ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ ・・ F2
-d-
１．　標準部品　　ＳＴＡＮＤＡＲＤ ＰＡＲＴＳ
-1-
ＦＩＧ.１
-2-
ＤＩＥＳＥＬ　ＧＥＮＥＲＡＴＯＲ　ＳＥＴ NES25TKLS
ディーゼル ジェネレータ セット
ＦＩＧ.１ NES25TKLS
照 号 部 品 番 号 部  　 品  　 名  　 称 所要数 適 用 号 機 記     　    事
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q’TY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
ディーゼル　ジェネレータ　セット
P020 247650 ＤＩＥＳＥＬ　ＧＥＮＥＲＡＴＯＲ　ＳＥＴ 1SET
ディーゼル　エンジン
1 P021 243950 ＤＩＥＳＥＬ　ＥＮＧＩＮＥ 1
ラジエータ　アッセンブリ
2 P021 C39340 ＲＡＤＩＡＴＯＲ　ＡＳＳＹ 1SET Refer to FIG.2
オルタネータ　アッセンブリ
3 P024 243890 ＡＬＴＥＲＮＡＴＯＲ　ＡＳＳＹ 1SET Refer to FIG.3
ベッド
4 P024 247400 ＢＥＤ 1
ボンネット　アッセンブリ
5 P024 246240 ＢＯＮＮＥＴ　ＡＳＳＹ 1SET Refer to FIG.7
コントロール　ボックス　アッセンブリ
6 P023 244320 ＣＯＮＴＲＯＬ　ＢＯＸ　ＡＳＳＹ 1SET Refer to FIG.4
ターミナル　ボックス　アッセンブリ
7 P026 C36310 ＴＥＲＭＩＮＡＬ　ＢＯＸ　ＡＳＳＹ 1SET Refer to FIG.9
オイル　ガード
8 P024 247420 ＯＩＬ　ＧＵＡＲＤ 1
フューエル　タンク　アッセンブリ
9 P024 C36320 ＦＵＥＬ　ＴＡＮＫ　ＡＳＳＹ 1SET Refer to FIG.12
エキゾースト　パイピング
10 P021 C36340 ＥＸＨＡＵＳＴ　ＰＩＰＩＮＧ 1SET Refer to FIG.13
エア　クリーナー　アッセンブリ
11 P026 D36960 ＡＩＲ　ＣＬＥＡＮＥＲ　ＡＳＳＹ 1SET Refer to FIG.14
バッテリ　セッティング
12 P026 D43110 ＢＡＴＴＥＲＹ　ＳＥＴＴＩＮＧ 1SET Refer to FIG.15
パイピング
13 P021 246270 ＰＩＰＩＮＧ 1SET Refer to FIG.16